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THE VALIANT 2021 - Bugle
Selection Day - Joining Instructions

Selection Day of “The Valiant 2021 - Bugle” will be held on 14 November 2021
(Sunday). All participants are required to attend, during which, they will be assessed in
different aspects. Participants’ chances of being selected will be affected by their

performance. Basic information about the course will be announced during the training

session.

1. For the list of participants, please see Appendix 1.

2. Information

Date

Time

Venue

Roll Call Time

Roll Call Venue

Dress Code

Please Bring Along

: 14 November 2021 (Sunday)

: 0945-1630

: Choi Chee Ming Luen Kwong Scout Centre

: 0945

: Campsite Entrance

: No 3A (Long Sleeved) Field Dress

: 1. Octopus Card (with at least $50)

2. Cadet Training Record Book

3. Notebook and Pen



4. 1L Water

5. Physical Training Uniform

6. Sports Shoes

7. Lunch Fee $50 (by cash)

8. Camp Fee $650 (by cheque)

9. Camper Application Documents’ Hard Copies
Remarks : 1. Lunch will be provided at the campsite.

Cadets should bring HK$50 cash for the lunch

fee. No change will be available.

2. Cadets should submit a cheque of HK$650
payable to ‘Hong Kong Air Cadet Corps’ with
their unit, rank, name, S/N and contact
number at the back. All participants must write

individual cheque.

3. Cadets will be notified by phone by 0730 if
the event is to be cancelled due to severe

weather conditions.

3. For enquiries, please feel free to contact the Organizing Committee at

hq.valiant@gmail.com.

Winson C K CHOW
Flight Lieutenant
Officer-in-charge

The Valiant 2021 — Bugle



Appendix I - List of Participants

No Unit @ Rank Name Serial Number
1 302 Cpl LAW Ho Lam SR RE R M14-21924
2 401 Cpl LAI Cheuk Yin REE M15-23426
3 506 @ Cpl CHU Chun Hei KiarE M15-23258
4 101 | LCpl LO Chong Hei (PR M17-24841
5 101 | LCpl WONG Chung Yan E 174 F19-26489
6 101 | LCpl NG Ka Po RRE F19-26490
7 | 403 | LCpl YEH Pak Hei A M17-25245
8 404 | LCpl NG Yan Kiu GRS M17-25237
9 606 LCpl TONG Wing Kan A M17-24446
10 | 606 | LCpl LAU Yu Ching IR M18-25302
11 | 102 BC LOK Sze Chai [ SEURR M19-26213
12 102 | BC CHAN Siu Kong Jay BR4ZIT M19-26493
13 | 108 BC LEUNG Lai Chun etk M18-25542
14 108 BC YAU Tin Chi Mason N M19-26328
15 108 BC CHU Wing Yan Joyce KekE F19-26332
16 108 BC LAU Yee Nok B DL M19-26336
17 108 BC YEUNG Chin Yu BT M20-30110
18 201 BC HUI Wai Ching AR F17-25141
19 201 BC WONG Hei Yiu A F17-25191

20 302 BC CHAN Ka Ming S M17-24921

21 | 303 BC LAU Ka Ching Vanessa | ZIZE F17-25160

22 313 BC CHAN Tsz Ching ek T F21-30148

23 | 313 BC MAK Chin Ho BRI M21-30158

24 401 BC WONG Alex Hin Kei B FE M14-22388

25 | 401 BC WONG Tsz Yu BT M16-23755
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WONG King Hung
LAU Ming Him Alvin
TSE Sheung Chi
FOK Pak Yin
LO Ho Lung
SOO Chun Hin
CHOW Wan Ngo
TSANG Hong Yau
CHUNG Alson Dorian
LAU Pollio
LUI Lok Yi
KWAN Hiu Yau
MAN Tse Wa

TANG Chung Yiu
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M18-25832

M19-26533

M19-26842

M18-25811

M18-26001

M18-26002

M18-26006

M17-24436

M18-25301

M18-25305

F19-26165

F19-26172

M19-26173

M18-26065



