## HONG KONG AIR CADET CORPS

## **MEMO**

From : OIC of The Valiant 2021 – Bugle To : All OC Units

Ref : Adm\_Memo\_SelectionDay\_JoiningIn cc :

structions

Date : Your Ref :

Email : hq.valiant@gmail.com Total Pages : 4

## THE VALIANT 2021 - Bugle Selection Day - Joining Instructions

Selection Day of "The Valiant 2021 - Bugle" will be held on 14 November 2021 (Sunday). All participants are required to attend, during which, they will be assessed in different aspects. Participants' chances of being selected will be affected by their performance. Basic information about the course will be announced during the training session.

1. For the list of participants, please see Appendix I.

## 2. Information

Date : 14 November 2021 (Sunday)

Time : 0945-1630

Venue : Choi Chee Ming Luen Kwong Scout Centre

Roll Call Time : 0945

Roll Call Venue : Campsite Entrance

Dress Code : No 3A (Long Sleeved) Field Dress

Please Bring Along : 1. Octopus Card (with at least \$50)

2. Cadet Training Record Book

3. Notebook and Pen

- 4. 1L Water
- 5. Physical Training Uniform
- 6. Sports Shoes
- 7. Lunch Fee \$50 (by cash)
- 8. Camp Fee \$650 (by cheque)
- 9. Camper Application Documents' Hard Copies

Remarks

- : 1. Lunch will be provided at the campsite. Cadets should bring HK\$50 cash for the lunch fee. No change will be available.
- 2. Cadets should submit a cheque of HK\$650 payable to 'Hong Kong Air Cadet Corps' with their unit, rank, name, S/N and contact number at the back. All participants must write individual cheque.
- 3. Cadets will be notified by phone by 0730 if the event is to be cancelled due to severe weather conditions.
- 3. For enquiries, please feel free to contact the Organizing Committee at hq.valiant@gmail.com.

Winson C K CHOW

Flight Lieutenant

Officer-in-charge

The Valiant 2021 – Bugle

**Appendix I - List of Participants** 

	Appendix 1 - List of Participants						
No	Unit	Rank	Name		Serial Number		
1	302	Cpl	LAW Ho Lam	羅灝霖	M14-21924		
2	401	Cpl	LAI Cheuk Yin	黎卓賢	M15-23426		
3	506	Cpl	CHU Chun Hei	朱俊禧	M15-23258		
4	101	LCpl	LO Chong Hei	羅仲熙	M17-24841		
5	101	LCpl	WONG Chung Yan	黃鐘欣	F19-26489		
6	101	LCpl	NG Ka Po	吳嘉寶	F19-26490		
7	403	LCpl	YEH Pak Hei	葉柏希	M17-25245		
8	404	LCpl	NG Yan Kiu	吳殷喬	M17-25237		
9	606	LCpl	TONG Wing Kan	湯穎勤	M17-24446		
10	606	LCpl	LAU Yu Ching	劉禹政	M18-25302		
11	102	BC	LOK Sze Chai	陸思齊	M19-26213		
12	102	BC	CHAN Siu Kong Jay	陳紹江	M19-26493		
13	108	BC	LEUNG Lai Chun	梁禮俊	M18-25542		
14	108	BC	YAU Tin Chi Mason	游天賜	M19-26328		
15	108	BC	CHU Wing Yan Joyce	朱詠恩	F19-26332		
16	108	BC	LAU Yee Nok	劉以諾	M19-26336		
17	108	BC	YEUNG Chin Yu	楊展宇	M20-30110		
18	201	BC	HUI Wai Ching	許煒婧	F17-25141		
19	201	BC	WONG Hei Yiu	黄媐瑤	F17-25191		
20	302	ВС	CHAN Ka Ming	陳嘉鳴	M17-24921		
21	303	ВС	LAU Ka Ching Vanessa	劉家呈	F17-25160		
22	313	ВС	CHAN Tsz Ching	陳芷晴	F21-30148		
23	313	ВС	MAK Chin Ho	麥展豪	M21-30158		
24	401	ВС	WONG Alex Hin Kei	黃顯麒	M14-22388		
25	401	BC	WONG Tsz Yu	黄子宇	M16-23755		

26	401	BC	WONG King Hung	黄景雄	M18-25832
27	401	BC	LAU Ming Him Alvin	劉鉻謙	M19-26533
28	401	BC	TSE Sheung Chi	謝尚知	M19-26842
29	403	BC	FOK Pak Yin	霍柏然	M18-25811
30	403	BC	LO Ho Lung	盧皓龍	M18-26001
31	403	BC	SOO Chun Hin	蘇晉騫	M18-26002
32	506	BC	CHOW Wan Ngo	周昀邀	M18-26006
33	606	BC	TSANG Hong Yau	曾康佑	M17-24436
34	606	BC	CHUNG Alson Dorian	鍾佑生	M18-25301
35	606	BC	LAU Pollio	劉薈諺	M18-25305
36	606	ВС	LUI Lok Yi	雷樂怡	F19-26165
37	606	ВС	KWAN Hiu Yau	關曉悠	F19-26172
38	606	ВС	MAN Tse Wa	萬釨華	M19-26173
39	CT	BC	TANG Chung Yiu	鄧仲堯	M18-26065